## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-42**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE LOAN OF BOOKS

**WHEREAS**, the City of Mills, Wyoming at one time maintained a municipal library which his now presently closed with there being no anticipation that it shall be reopened; and

**WHEREAS**, the books in the Mills Library were in some instances donated, and in some instances otherwise acquired, with the intent that they be made available and read during its lifecycle; and

**WHEREAS**, a charter school is being opened in the City of Mills, the same being Wyoming Classical Academy, with it being anticipated that Wyoming Classical Academy shall have a library.

**WHEREAS**, it is anticipated that the school shall have need of library books and that the books of the City of Mills' library can be put to their anticipated use.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it hereby resolved that the Mayor is authorized to provide as a loan to Wyoming Classical Academy such books from the Mills Library as it may desire and find useful, and use the same as library books

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS_	day of November, 2022.
Mayor, Seth Coleman	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Darla R. Ives
Councilman, James Hollander	Councilman, Brad Neumiller

ATTEST:	
City Clerk Christine Trumbull	
CERTIFICATE  I, Christine Trumbull, City Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City of Mills of a relative helder. Neverther 15, 2022, and that the most include the City of Mills of a relative helder. Neverther 15, 2022, and that the most include the city of th	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g held on November 15, 2022, and that the meeting said Resolution has been duly entered in the record
	City Clerk, Christine Trumbull